1
Copyright ©  2012, Everlight All Rights Reserved. Release Date:. Issue No: DHE-0002027 www.everlight.com
Introduction
The 3535 package is a lighting grade
high power LED. It is a compact package with high
lumens and efficiency and is suitable for many lighting
applications.
Features

5 Copyright ©  2012, Everlight All Rights Reserved. Release Date: Issue No: DHE-0002027 www.everlight.com
PN of the XI3535 series: Warm White LEDs
Order Code of XI 3535
Min.
Luminous
Flux
(lm)
Typ.
Luminous
Flux
(lm)
CCT (K)
Wavelength
(nm)
Forward
Voltage
(V)
Forward
Current
(mA)
CRI
(Min.)
XI3535-KM277F9-03201-000P 90 100
27K-1,27K-2
27K-3,27K-4
2.95-3.85 350 80
XI3535-KM307F9-03201-000P 90 104
30K-1,30K-2
30K-3,30K-4
2.95-3.85 350 80
XI3535-QM307F8-03201-000P 80 84
30K-1,30K-2
30K-3,30K-4
2.95-3.85 350 93
Notes:
1. Luminous flux measurement tolerance: ±10%.
2. The data of luminous flux measured at thermal pad=25°C
3. Typical luminous flux or light output performance is operated within the condition guided by this datasheet
4. The CRI value is based on the Everlight testing instrument.
5. CRI measurement tolerance: ±2.
DATASHEET
SMD HP  XI3535
1W Series
6 Copyright ©  2012, Everlight All Rights Reserved. Release Date: Issue No: DHE-0002027 www.everlight.com
 PN of the XI3535 series: Neutral White LEDs
Order Code of XI 3535
Min.
Luminous
Flux
(lm)
Typ.
Luminous
Flux
(lm)
CCT (K)
Wavelength
(nm)
Forward
Voltage
(V)
Forward
Current
(mA)
CRI
(Min.)
XI3535-KM407F9-03201-000P 90 107
40K-1,40K-2
40K-3,40K-4
2.95~3.85 350 80
Notes:
1. Luminous flux measurement tolerance: ±10%.
2. The data of luminous flux measured at thermal pad=25°C
3. Typical luminous flux or light output performance is operated within the condition guided by this datasheet
4. The CRI value is based on the Everlight testing instrument.
5. CRI measurement tolerance: ±2.
DATASHEET
SMD HP  XI3535
1W Series
7 Copyright ©  2012, Everlight All Rights Reserved. Release Date: Issue No: DHE-0002027 www.everlight.com
PN of the XI3535 series: Cool White LEDs
Order Code of XI 3535
Min.
Luminous
Flux
(lm)
Typ.
Luminous
Flux
(lm)
CCT (K)
Wavelength
(nm)
Forward
Voltage
(V)
Forward
Current
(mA)
CRI
(Min.)
XI3535-KT507J1-03201-000P 100 110
50K-1,50K-2
50K-3,50K-4
2.95-3.85 350 80
XI3535-KT577J1-03201-000P 100 111
57K-1,57K-2
57K-3,57K-4
2.95-3.85 350 80
XI3535-KT657J1-03201-000P 100 108
65K-1,65K-2
65K-3,65K-4
2.95-3.85 350 80
XI3535-PT577F9-03201-000P 90 97
57K-1,57K-2
57K-3,57K-4
2.95-3.85 350 90
Notes: